

EURO DISNEY S.C.A.

TOM WOLBER TO ASSUME LEADERSHIP AT EURO DISNEY

(Marne-la-Vallée, September 15, 2014) Euro Disney S.C.A. today announced that Tom Wolber has started in his role as *Président* of Euro Disney S.A.S., the management company of Euro Disney S.C.A., the holding company and Euro Disney Associés S.C.A., the operating company of Disneyland[®] Paris.

Tom Wolber said "I am pleased to return to Europe and especially to Disneyland Paris, where I was in 1992 for its opening, to pursue the development of the leading European vacation destination".

For further information on Tom Wolber, please refer to the press release published on August 1st, 2014 and available on the Company's website.

Press Contact Cathy Pianon

Tel: +331 64 74 58 33 Fax: +331 64 74 59 69

e-mail: cathy.pianon@disney.com

Investor Relations Yoann Nguyen Tel: +331 64 74 58 55 Fax: +331 64 74 56 36

e-mail: yoann.nguyen@disney.com

Corporate Communication François Banon

Tel: +331 64 74 59 50 Fax: +331 64 74 59 69

e-mail: françois.banon@disney.com

Next Scheduled Release: Half Year Report on the Liquidity Contract in October 2014 Additional Financial Information can be found on the internet at http://corporate.disneylandparis.com

Code ISIN: FR0010540740
Code Reuters: EDLP.PA
Code Bloomberg: EDL: FP

The Group operates Disneyland® Paris which includes: Disneyland® Park, Walt Disney Studios® Park, seven themed hotels with approximately 5,800 rooms (excluding approximately 2,300 additional third-party rooms located on the site), two convention centers, the Disney Village®, a dining, shopping and entertainment centre, and golf courses. The Group's operating activities also include the development of the 2,230-hectare site, half of which is yet to be developed. Euro Disney S.C.A.'s shares are listed and traded on Euronext Paris.